BAT15-099
Anti-parallel silicon RF Schottky diode pair
Product description
These Infineon RF Schottky diodes are silicon low barrier N-type devices with
an integrated guard ring on-chip for over-voltage protection. Their low barrier
height, low forward voltage and low junction capacitance make BAT15-099 a
suitable choice for mixer and detector functions in applications which
frequencies are as high as 12 GHz.

ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN UNITS MM
Figure 8 Foot print
TYPE CODE
MONTH
NOTE OF MANUFACTURER
YEAR
Figure 9 Marking layout example
4 0.2
1.15
2.
6
8
3.15
4
ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN UNITS MM
THE DRAWING IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH ISO 128 &PROJECTION METHOD 1 [ ]
INDEXMARKING
PIN 1
Figure 10 Tape dimensions
BAT15-099
Anti-parallel silicon RF Schottky diode pair
Package information SOT143
Datasheet 8 v1.0
2018-06-30
Revision history
Document
version
Date of
release
Description of changes
1.0 2018-09-07 • Change from series datasheet to individual one
• Initial release of datasheet
• Typical values and curves updated to the values of the production
(No product or process change behind)
• Typical values added
• Typical curves removed
BAT15-099
Anti-parallel silicon RF Schottky diode pair
Revision history
Datasheet 9 v1.0
2018-06-30
Trademarks
All referenced product or service names and trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
Edition 2018-06-30
Published by
Infineon Technologies AG
81726 Munich, Germany
© 2018 Infineon Technologies AG
All Rights Reserved.
Do you have a question about any